




## IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited




**1696**  
Income from operation  
**68%**  
YoY Growth



**237**  
Net profit  
**755%**  
YoY Growth



**42**  
EPS  
**754%**  
YoY Growth



**417**  
Other Equity  
**162%**  
YoY Growth

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019**  
(Rs. in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	424.49	290.65	1695.70	1007.29
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	142.52	12.73	336.15	31.30
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	142.52	12.73	336.15	31.30
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	101.65	11.49	236.70	27.70
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	100.25	10.84	235.30	27.05
6	Equity share capital	56.89	56.21	56.89	56.21
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)			417.45	159.53
8	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised except for year ended 31.03.2019 and 31.03.2018)				
	Basic	18.08	2.05	42.11	4.93
	Diluted	18.08	2.05	42.11	4.93
	Cash	21.39	3.18	52.77	9.75

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / year ended financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.iolcp.com
- The Company has allotted 25,00,000 warrants at Rs. 205/- per warrants to a promoter on 30 March 2019 with an option to subscribe to an equity share of face value of Rs.10/- at a price of Rs.205/- per equity share including premium of Rs.195/-per share and has allotted 6,82,000 equity shares to the promoter on exercise of the option attached with warrants. The paid up capital of the company has increased to 5,68,87,502 equity shares of Rs.10/- each on allotment of these shares.
- The company has enhanced existing manufacturing facilities of Ibuprofen from 10000 MT per annum to 12000 MT per annum and Iso Butyl Benzene from 9000 MT per annum to 12000 MT per annum in May 2019 at aggregate capex of Rs.12.10 crore which is met from internal accruals.
- The company has pre-paid Rs.47.62 crore to the banks in addition to regular repayments, to reduce the debt.
- Excise duty realized is included in revenue from operations of the period ended upto 30 June 2017 and revenue from operations for the subsequent periods are net of Goods and Services Taxes (GST). Accordingly the figures of the revenue from operations for the previous year ended 31 March 2018 are not comparable with figures of the year ended 31 March 2019.
- Effective 1 April 2018, the company has adopted Ind AS 115 revenue from contracts with customers and its application did not have any material impact on the financial results of the company.
- The previous financial period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/restated wherever considered necessary.

**By order of the Board**  
**For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Vijay Garg**  
**Joint Managing Director**  
**DIN: 06510248**

**Place: Barnala**  
**Date: 29 May 2019**

**CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030, Regd. Office: Trident Complex, Raikot Road, Barnala-148101, Punjab**  
**Ph. +91-1679-244701-07, Fax: +91-1679-244708, E-mail: contact@iolcp.com, www.iolcp.com**

## NOTICE BOARD

CORPORATE ASSOCIATE DIARY

EVENTS, HONOURS



### MEETING-RailTel

RailTel held its 105th Board of Director's meeting at Chandigarh on May 24. It was presided by Puneet Chawla, CM/RailTel. RailTel's Board deliberated on the various matters & also noted the current status of proposed listing of RailTel's share on the stock exchange.



### MoU-POSOCO

POSOCO signed MoU with Ministry of Power, GoI for the FY 2019-20. MoU was signed AK Bhalla, Secy, Min of Power & K.V.S. Baba, CMD, POSOCO in the presence of SN Sahai, Additional Secy & Ghanshyam Prasad, CE from Min of Power.



### CELEBRATION-NMCG

On the occasion of The International Day of Biological Diversity (IDB), National Mission for Clean Ganga and International Union for Conservation of Nature (IUCN) organised a one-day workshop at India Habitat Center recently.



### LAUNCH-CORPORATION BANK

P V Bharathi, CMD, Corporation Bank launched "Corp SME-Suidha" at Bank's Corporate Office in Mangalore on 20th May. Gopal Muri Bhagat, ED, Corporation Bank and other General Managers were also present.



### MoU-BHEL

BHEL signed an MoU with GoI outlining the performance targets for the year19-20 in New Delhi. It was signed by Dr. A.R. Sihag, Secy, DHI, Ministry of Heavy Industries & Public Enterprises and Atul Sobti, CMD, BHEL.



### VISIT-EPCH

To understand the traditional skills and craftsmanship with usages of technology in making high quality crafts in Vietnam, a high level delegation led by Shantmanu, Development Commissioner [Handicrafts] visited Vietnam from 18-21 May.



### FY RESULT- PNB

PNB organized Annual Results FY 2018-19 Press Conference at PNB, Head Office, Dwarka Sector 10 recently. Present at the conference were L.V Prabhakar (ED), Sunil Mehta (in center, MD&CEO), Dr.R.K Yaduvanshi (ED), A.K. Azad (ED).



### INSPECTION-NORTHERN RAILWAY

T.P. Singh, GM, NR, accompanied by SC Jain, Divisional Railway Manager, Delhi, & Principal Head of Dept of Northern Railway inspected Diesel Locomotive Shed, Tughlakabad over Indian Railways, in its 50th year of Operations.



### CSR-GAIL

In a resounding success of GAIL (India) Ltd.'s flagship CSR initiative 'GAIL Utkarsh', all 100 students from underprivileged sections of society enrolled at its Kanpur centre qualified the JEE Mains 2019 examination.

### FINANCIAL RESULTS-HUDCO

Dr. M. Ravi Kanth, CMD HUDCO, shared the highlights of HUDCO's robust performance in 2018-19, wherein the company has witnessed a 17% rise in Net Profit that has touched an all-time high of Rs.1180 cr in '18-19, from Rs.1010 cr in '17-18. HUDCO has seen a 10% growth in its net worth that has reached Rs.10956 cr in '18-19, from Rs. 9943 cr in '17-18.



**SAIL** A fire was reported at Tar Distillation Unit of SAIL's Bhilai Steel Plant in its CO&CC Dept on May 24. Immediately, the fire tenders were rushed to the site and the fire has been controlled with greatest promptitude. There has been no loss of life or any injury to any of the persons working in or around the site. The reason for the fire is being probed into.

**BHEL** As a result of strategic initiatives taken, BHEL has registered quantum growth in its profitability & entered several new business areas in fiscal 2018-19, ending the year with significant traction in growth drivers. During the year, the company achieved a PBT of Rs.1,585 Cr in the year before, registering a surge of 29.8%. Net profit (PAT) for the year stands at Rs.1,215 Cr, against Rs.807 Cr in the previous fiscal, a 50.7% jump. Earning Per Share, for FY18-19 is Rs.3.35 as against Rs.2.20 in FY17-18, up by 52.3%. The topline has also grown by 5.4% to Rs.29,349 Cr, as against Rs.27,850 Cr in the previous year.

**NTPC Ltd.** has an installed capacity of 55126 MW, declared its audited annual financial results for FY19 along with the unaudited financial results for Q4 FY19 on 25 May 2019. The Gross Generation of NTPC Group for FY19 was 305.90 Billion units as against 294.27 Billion units during the previous year.

**REC** The Board of Directors of REC Ltd approved the audited standalone financial results for Q4 & 12M FY19. Closing the year on an impressive note, the Company has registered a Net Profit of Rs. 5,764 cr during the fy 18-19, as against Rs. 4,420 cr of the previous year. The growth in perational profits has been helped by 17% increase in loan book of the Company.



### NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Room No. 229, SBS Place, Gole Market, New Delhi

**e-procurement Tender Notice**

**Tender ID No. - 2019\_NDMC\_173016\_1**

**Name of work:** Strengthening of drainage system at Bangla Sahib Road.  
**Sub Head :** Providing and laying NP2 class 600 mm dia RCC pipe at Bangla Sahib Road.

**Estimated Cost :** ₹ 10,99,197/-  
**Date of release of tender :** 28.05.2019  
**Last date/time for receipt of tenders :** 11.06.2019 upto 4.00 PM

Further details can be seen at <http://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

**Note:** To participate in e-tender in NDMC, registration with e-tendering system, Government of NCT of Delhi is mandatory.

**Executive Engineer (R-V)**

To be the global Benchmark for a Capital City



### ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

BUILDING MAINTENANCE DIVISION - II  
VIDYUT BHAWAN, DR. A.P.J. ABDUL KALAM ROAD, NEW DELHI-110011

**E-procurement Tender Notice**

**Name of the work :** Procurement of materials for various wiring enquiries under BM-II (E) division.

**Tender ID No. :** 2019\_NDMC\_172965\_1  
**Estimated Cost :** Rs. 20,92,870/-

**Date of release of tender through e-procurement solution :** 28.05.2019 at 5.00 PM  
**Last date/time for receipt of tenders through e-procurement solution :** 07.06.2019 at 3.30 PM


**Date of opening of tender through e-procurement solution :** 07.06.2019 at 4.00 PM

Further details can be seen at [www.ndmc.gov.in](http://www.ndmc.gov.in) or [govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in](http://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in)

**Note :-** To participate in e-tender in NDMC, registration with application services provider (ASP) of NIC is mandatory.

**Executive Engineer (E) BM-II**

To be The Global Benchmark for a Capital City



### URJA GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN:L67120DL1992PLC048983  
Regd. Office : Office No.915, PearlS Omase Tower 2, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi-110034

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019**

**Sr. No.**

**PARTICULARS**

**STANDALONE**

**CONSOLIDATED**


S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	4485.6	3,486.95	3,942.13	13,214.68	12,798.01	13,854.95
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	36.73	64.12	45.27	186.12	170.39	55.12
3	Net Profit for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	36.73	64.12	45.27	186.12	170.39	55.12
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	36.73	64.12	45.27	131.57	113.66	0.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	36.73	64.12	45.27	131.57	113.66	0.51
6	Equity Share Capital	5072.06	5,072.06	5,072.06	5,072.06	5,072.06	5,072.06
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	7,404.34	7,272.69	11,659.63
8	Earnings per share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)	0.007	0.013	0.009	0.026	0.022	0.00
	1.Basic	0.007	0.013	0.009	0.026	0.022	0.00
	2.Diluted	0.007	0.013	0.009	0.026	0.022	0.00

**Notes:**

- The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 28, 2019. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has conducted audit of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the period ended March 31, 2019.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") with effect from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles stated therein in prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- Previous quarter period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website [www.urjaglobal.in](http://www.urjaglobal.in) and on the website of stock exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

**For URJA GLOBAL LIMITED**  
**Sd/-**  
**Sunil Kumar Mittal**  
**Whole time Director**  
**DIN: 07610472**

**Place : New Delhi**  
**Date : May 28, 2019**



### Canara Bank

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

**Mid Corporate Branch, A-8, First Floor,**  
**(Nehru Ground, NIT Faridabad-121001 (HR.))**

**POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)**

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank, Mid Corporate Branch, A-8, First Floor, Nehru Ground, NIT Faridabad -121001 (Hr.) under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 19th January 2017 upon the borrower M/s Skytone Electricals (India) Ltd. (A) Regd office: B-321, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110025, (B) Work Place: Plot No. 42-43, Industrial Area, NIT, Faridabad-121001 (HR) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 26,91,23,862.81/- (Rupees Twenty Six Crore Ninety One Lac Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two and Eighty One Paise Only) as on 31.12.2016 with further interest thereon at the contractual rate Plus costs charges and expenses till date of final payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The Borrower above said having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the Public in General that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 27th day of May of the year 2019.

The Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagees in particular and the Public in General is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank, Mid Corporate Branch, A-8, First Floor, Nehru Ground, NIT Faridabad -121001 (Hr.) for an amount Rs. 26,91,23,862.81/- (Rupees Twenty Six Crore Ninety One Lac Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two and Eighty One Paise Only) as on 31.12.2016 plus further interest and cost.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

**DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**

(Mortgaged with Canara Bank, MID Corporate Branch: A-8, First Floor, Nehru Ground, NIT, Faridabad-121001 (HR))


1) All the part and parcel of the property consisting of plot No 42, measuring 5749 Sq. Yds., situated at Industrial Area, NIT, Faridabad by virtue of the title instrument being the Judgment & Decree dated 22.04.1995 Passed by the Competent Court of Law in civil Suit No. 181 of 1995 Titled "M/s Skytone Electricals (India) Ltd. Vs. Davender Singh", duly registered in the office of Sub Registrar, Faridabad bearing its document No. 1088, additional Volume No. 1, dated 05.05.1995 owned by M/s Skytone Electricals (India) Ltd. The Premises is Bounded is under:- North: Road 100' Wide, South: Nala, East: Plot No. 43, West: Plot No. 41

2) All the part and parcel of the plot No. 43, measuring 4998 Sq. Yds. Situated at Industrial Area, NIT, Faridabad by virtue of the title instrument being the Judgment & Decree dated 03.04.1971 Passed by the Competent Court of Law in civil Suit No. 333 of 1971 Titled "Brij Lal Vs. Sh. Harbans Lal Sethi", owned by M/s Skytone Electricals (India) Ltd. The Premises is Bounded is under:- North: Road 100' Wide, South: Nala, East: Plot No. 44, West: Plot No. 42

First charge on the entire stock & goods, fixtures and plant & Machinery of the company situated at the unit.

**Date : 27.05.2019 Place: Faridabad**

**Authorised Officer: Canara Bank**



### CORDS CABLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 94, 1st Floor, Shambhu Dayal Bagh Marg, Near Okhla Industrial Area Phase-III, Old Ishwar Nagar, New Delhi-110020  
Tel: 011-40551200 \* Fax: 011-4055128081 \* E-mail: [cdi@cordscable.com](mailto:cdi@cordscable.com)  
Website: [www.cordscable.com](http://www.cordscable.com) \* CIN: L74999DL1991PLC046092

**Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019**

**Particulars**

**(Amount Rs in Lacs)**

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31/03/2019 Un-Audited	31/12/2018 Un-Audited	31/03/2018 Un-Audited	31/03/2019 Audited	31/03/2018 Audited
1 Total income from operations	11404.78	11276.71	11015.11	41850.01	36713.53
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	361.54	296.17	358.17	1133.98	921.36
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	361.54	296.17	358.17	1133.98	921.36
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	228.50	194.53	268.87	735.42	626.20
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	230.80	194.09	268.87	736.25	624.23
6 Equity Share Capital(Paid up) (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1292.78	1292.78	1292.78	1292.78	1292.78
7 Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	12169.26	11433.02
8 Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
(a) Basic	1.79	1.50	2.08	5.70	4.83
(b)Diluted	1.79	1.50	2.08	5.70	4.83

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 29th May, 2019. The Statutory auditor have carried out an audit of the financial results.
- The Company is operating in a single segment as defined in Ind AS 108, Hence segment reporting is not applicable to the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for Quarter and Financial Year ended on March 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website. ([www.cordscable.com](http://www.cordscable.com)).
- The company does not have any other exceptional item to report for the above periods.
- The standalone results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016 and in terms of SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015
- Effective April 01, 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with customers" using the cumulative effective method. The standard is applied retrospectively only to the contracts that were not completed as at the date of 1 April 2018 and the comparative information is not restated in the standalone financial results. The adoption of the standard did not have any material impact to the financial results of the Company.
- The figures of previous quarters / year are reclassified, regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary so as to make them comparable with current period's figures.
- The figures in respect for the quarter ended 31.03.2019 & 31.03.2018 are the balancing figure between audited figure in respect of full financial year and published unaudited year to date figures upto third quarter of the respective financial year.
- Effective from July 01, 2017, revenue from operations is presented net of taxes and duties upon implementation of the Goods and Services Tax Act. Hence, the total income and total expenses for the year ended on March 31, 2019 are not comparable with previous period.

**By Order of Board**  
**Sd/-**  
**Naveen Sawhney**  
**(Managing Director)**  
**DIN No.: 00893704**

**Place : New Delhi**  
**Date : 29.05.2019**







**इलाहाबाद बैंक** **ALLAHABAD BANK**  
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

It is hereby notified t o public at large that following borrowers has availed loan from the bank and due to default in repayment, the account has been declared as NPA and the borrower has been declared as "Willful Defaulter" by the Bank. The bank has initiated various recovery proceedings i.e. SARFAESI, DRT, FIR and other legal measures against him/her. In Public interest, It is informed that having been declared as a Willful Defaulter by the Bank, the Borrowers is not entitled for financial assistance from any other Bank / Financial Institution

PHOTO	NAME OF BORROWER, PROPRIETOR & ADDRESS	Amount Outstanding
	<b>Loan A/c Number:</b> 50133522219, 50255327547 <b>Borrower:</b> M/s. Royal Agro Green Foods Industries Pvt. Ltd. <b>Name of The Proprietor:</b> Mr. Kashinath Jadhav <b>Address of The Firm:</b> 2nd Floor, Bhanu Mansion, Bhavani Shankar Road, Dadar (W), Mumbai	<b>Rs. 3047.52 Lakhs</b>

**Date: 28.05.2019** **Sd/-**  
**Place: Mumbai** **Authorised Officer, Allahabad Bank**  
(Head Office: 2, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata – 700001)

**RISHABH ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
CIN : L51909MH1984PLC217695  
Regd. Office : Warden House, 340, J.J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 008  
TEL: (91) 22 2302 7900 | FAX: (91) 22 2307 7231  
Website : www.rishabhenterprisesltd.com | Email: cosec@rishabhenterprisesltd.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019**  
(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1.57	1.33	5.86	5.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1.11	2.28	7.22	2.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1.11	2.28	7.22	2.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.24	2.14	6.35	2.20
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.53)	3.55	6.93	1.94
Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Reserves - Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	82.21	75.28
Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/-each)				
(a) Basic	0.02	0.21	0.63	0.22
(b) Diluted	0.02	0.21	0.63	0.22
* Not Annualised				

**NOTES:**  
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange at www.mseil.in and on the Company's website at www.rishabhenterprisesltd.com  
(b) There is no change in accounting policies and hence there is no impact on Profit & Loss.  
(c) No Exceptional or extra ordinary items adjusted.

**For Rishabh Enterprises Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Sunil Surve**  
**Director (DIN 00065166)**

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : 29/05/2019**

**ABHINANDAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
CIN : L17119MH1984PLC217694  
Regd. Office : Warden House, 340, J.J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 008  
TEL: (91) 22 2302 7900 | FAX: (91) 22 2307 7231  
Website: www.abhinandanenterprisesltd.com | Email: cosec@abhinandanenterprisesltd.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019**  
(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1.79	1.93	7.68	7.84
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1.37	1.22	5.06	5.08
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1.37	1.22	5.06	5.08
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.38	0.26	4.07	4.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.33	1.16	3.67	4.06
Equity Share Capital	115.50	115.50	115.50	115.50
Reserves - Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	(3.27)	(6.94)
Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/-each)				
(a) Basic	0.03	0.02	0.35	0.36
(b) Diluted	0.03	0.02	0.35	0.36
* Not Annualised				

**NOTES:**  
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange at www.mseil.in and on the Company's website at www.abhinandanenterprisesltd.com  
(b) There is no change in accounting policies and hence there is no impact on Profit & Loss.  
(c) No Exceptional or extra ordinary items adjusted.

**For Abhinandan Enterprises Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Sunil Surve**  
**Director (DIN 00065166)**

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : 29/05/2019**

**VISHVPRABHA VENTURES LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Vishvprabha Trading Ltd)  
CIN : L51900MH1985PLC034965  
Regd. Office : Ground Floor, Avighna Heights, Survey No. 45-48, Behind Sarvoday Park, Nandivali Road, Dombivili East 421201  
Website : www.vishvprabhatrading.com | Email: cosec@vishvprabhatrading.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019**  
(₹ in Thousand except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	10,074.00	-	10,074.00	-
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	509.00	-67.00	537.00	-703.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	509.00	-67.00	537.00	-703.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	362.00	-67.00	389.00	-703.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	362.00	-76.00	389.00	-794.00
Equity Share Capital	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00
Reserves - Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/-each)				
(a) Basic	1.48	(0.27)	1.59	(2.87)
(b) Diluted	1.48	(0.27)	1.59	(2.87)
* Not Annualised				

**NOTES:**  
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.vishvprabhatrading.com)  
(b) There is no change in accounting policies and hence there is no impact on Profit & Loss.  
(c) No Exceptional or extra ordinary items adjusted.  
(d) The Board of Directors have recommended the dividend of Rs. 0.25/- per share (i.e. 2.5% on an equity share of Rs. 10/- each) for the year ended 31st March, 2019. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

**For Vishvprabha Ventures Limited**  
(Formerly known as Vishvprabha Trading Ltd)  
**Sd/-**  
**Mitesh Thakkar**  
**Managing Director (DIN 06480213)**

**Place : Dombivili, Thane**  
**Date : 28.05.2019**

**JAGJANANI TEXTILES LIMITED**  
E-228, Riico Industrial Area, Bagru, Extn., Bagru - 303007.  
CIN No.: L17124RJ1997PLC013498; E-mail: compliance@jagjanani.com; Phone No.: 0141-4104745  
(₹ in '000)

Particulars	3 Months Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019	Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019	3 Months Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2018
	Total Income from Operations (net)	189	1449
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(140)	(1971)	1763
Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(140)	17850	1763
Equity Share Capital	156000	156000	156000
Earning per share (after extraordinary items)			
(of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(0.008)	1.14	0.11

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com.

**FOR JAGJANANI TEXTILES LIMITED**  
**Ajay Sharma**  
**Company Secretary**

**Jaipur**  
**29.05.2019**

**CORDS CABLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 94, 1st Floor, Shambhu Dayal Bagh Marg, Near Okhla Industrial Area Phase-III, Old Ishwar Nagar, New Delhi-110020  
Tel: 011-40551200 \* Fax: 011-40551280/81 \* E-mail: cci@cordscable.com  
Website: www.cordscable.com \* CIN: L74999DL1991PLC046092

**Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019**  
(Amount Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31/03/2019	31/12/2018	31/03/2018	31/03/2018
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1 Total Income from operations	11404.78	11276.71	11015.11	41850.01
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	361.54	296.17	358.17	1133.98
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	361.54	296.17	358.17	1133.98
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	228.50	194.53	268.87	735.42
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	230.80	194.09	268.87	736.25
6 Equity Share Capital (Paid up) (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1292.78	1292.78	1292.78	1292.78
7 Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	12169.26
8 Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a) Basic	1.79	1.50	2.08	5.70
(b) Diluted	1.79	1.50	2.08	5.70

**Notes:**  
i) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 29th May, 2019. The Statutory auditor have carried out an audit of the financial results.  
ii) The Company is operating in a single segment as defined in Ind AS-108, Hence segment reporting is not applicable to the Company.  
iii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for Quarter and Financial Year ended on March 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.cordscable.com).  
iv) The company does not have any other exceptional item to report for the above periods.  
v) The standalone results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016 and in terms of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015  
vi) Effective April 01, 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with customers" using the cumulative effective method. The standard is applied retrospectively only to the contracts that were not completed as at the date of 1 April 2018 and the comparative information is not restated in the standalone financial results. The adoption of the standard did not have any material impact to the financial results of the Company.  
vii) The figures of previous quarters / year are reclassified, regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary so as to make them comparable with current period's figures.  
viii) The figures in respect for the quarter ended 31.03.2019 & 31.03.2018 are the balancing figure between audited figure in respect of full financial year and published unaudited year to date figures upto third quarter of the respective financial year.  
ix) Effective from July 01, 2017, revenue from operations is presented net of taxes and duties upon implementation of the Goods and Services Tax Act. Hence, the total income and total expenses for the year ended on March 31, 2019 are not comparable with previous period.

**By Order of Board**  
**Sd/-**  
**Naveen Sawhney**  
**(Managing Director)**  
**DIN No.: 00893704**

**Place : New Delhi**  
**Date : 29.05.2019**

**UNION QUALITY PLASTICS LIMITED**  
CIN: L25209MH1984PLC033595  
Flat No. 211 C 2nd Floor, Shyam Kamal Building, Agarwal Market, Opp Big Bazar, Vile Parle East, Mumbai-400057

**Extract of Audited financial results for the Quarter Ended 31.03.2019**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
	Total Income	2,147.16	580.49	5,739.70
Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.75	(134.03)	426.12	(221.55)
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.75	(134.03)	426.12	(221.55)
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(51.90)	(97.31)	301.47	(197.40)
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-
Paid up Equity Share Capital ('Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	692.64	473.35	692.64	473.35
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	(524.83)	(1,528.02)	(524.83)	(1,528.02)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
a) Basic	(1.00)	(2.06)	5.78	(4.17)
b) Diluted	(1.00)	(2.06)	5.78	(4.17)

The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28th May, 2019.  
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com.

**By and on behalf of the Board**  
**Union Quality Plastics Ltd**  
**Sd/-**  
**J K RAJESH SINGH**  
**DIRECTOR**  
**(DIN :03508795)**

**Place : Hyderabad**  
**Date : 28.05.2019**

**ESAAR (INDIA) LIMITED**  
CIN: L67120MH1951PLC222871  
Registered Office: 204, B- Wing, New Prabhat SRA CHS LTD, Chikwadi, W. E, Highway, Andheri (East), Plot No-115, Next to Bisleri Factory, Mumbai - 400099

**STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Note	Quarter ended		Year ended	
			31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2018
			Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	8,533.178	1,154.171	39.918	9,832.826
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-	(35.471)	17.312	(62.231)	31.235
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-	(35.471)	17.312	(62.231)	31.235
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-	(28.623)	17.312	(62.104)	31.235
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	-	2,044.250	2,044.250	2,044.250	2,044.250
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	(527.620)	(499.000)	(562.244)	(562.244)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-				
(a) Basic	-	(0.140)	0.085	(0.304)	0.153	(0.106)
(b) Diluted	-	(0.140)	0.085	(0.304)	0.153	(0.106)

**Notes:-**  
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on company website i.e. www.esaarindia.wordpress.com as well as on BSE website i.e. www.bseindia.com.  
(b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote  
(c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

**For Esaar (India) Ltd**  
**Sd/-**  
**Raghendra Kumar**  
**Director**  
**DIN: 08126531**

**Place: Mumbai**  
**Date: 29.05.2019**

**NARENDRA INVESTMENTS (DELHI) LIMITED**  
(CIN: L65993MH1977PLC258134)  
1, Matru Chhaya, M. Karve Road, Opp. Dr. Bedekar Hospital, Naupada, Thane (w)-400602  
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019 AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019  
(Amount in ₹)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	
1	Total revenue	1,996,958	837,291	1,768,855	3,863,051	5,125,723	43,041,168	
2	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	453,907	80,833	840,863	723,466	1,827,328	(7,843,231)	
3	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	453,907	(96,480)	75,657	(1,210,133)	3,216,855	3,395,542	
4	Paid up equity share Capital (Face value Rs 10/-)	38,200,000	38,200,000	38,200,000	38,200,000	38,200,000	38,200,000	
5	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Not annualised) (Basic, Diluted, before and after extra ordinary items)	0.12	0.02	0.27	0.19	0.59	(1.16)	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 and Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2019 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website i.e. www.narendrainvestment.com

**For: NARENDRA INVESTMENTS (DELHI) LIMITED**  
**Sd/-**  
**Laxmikant Kabra**  
**Director**  
**DIN: 00061346**

**Place: Thane**  
**Dated: 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2019**

**S V TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L51900MH1980PLC022309  
Registered Office: Office No.006, Building No.1, Vasant Aishwarya C.H.S.Ltd, Mathuradas Extn. Road, Kandivali (W) Mumbai-400067 Tele Nos.: 022-65027372; Website: svtrading.co.in, Email id: svtradingandagencies@gmail.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-19	31-Dec-18	31-Mar-18	31-Mar-19
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	60.40	21.11	52.76	131.45
2	Profit(-Loss) before tax for the period	54.50	15.12	46.79	109.46
3	Net Profit(-Loss) for the period	29.48	15.12	25.21	84.44
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	29.48	15.12	25.60	84.44
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00
6	Basic and diluted EPS	0.17	0.09	0.15	0.49

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and Company website i.e. www.svtrading.co.in.

**for and on behalf of the Board of Directors of S V Trading and Agencies Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Gopal Lal Palival**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: 06522898**

**Place: Mumbai**  
**Date: May 29, 2019**

**INLAND INLAND PRINTERS LTD.**  
Reg. Off.: 800, Sangita Ellipse, Sahakar Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057  
Tel.: (022)-40482500 | Email: inlandprintersltd@gmail.com  
CIN: L99999MH1978PLC020739 | Website: www.inlandprinters.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND YEAR ENDED AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2019**  
(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.19 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.18 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.19 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.18 (Audited)
	Total Income from operation /Other income			